WINES BY THE GLASS

Sparkling

NV Champagne Ployez-Jacquemart Extra Quality Brut, Loudes Champagne
NV Gruet Brut-Rosé, Albuquerque New Mexico
White

2023 Sauvignon Blanc, Deep Down (Cert. Organic), Marlborough New Zealand
2024 Trebbiano, Wolffer Estate, Long Island New York
2023 Griiner Veltliner ‘Terrassen’, Weingut Jurschitsch Austria

2023 Chardonnay, Illahe, Willamette Valley Oregon

2022 Chardonnay, Saint-Véran ‘Clos de L’Ermitage St Claude’, Thevenet Burgundy

Rosé

2024 Rosato Cabernet Franc, Channing Daughters, Bridgehampton Long Island
2024 Chateau Routas, Coteaux Varois en Provence France

Red

2020 Pinot Noir, Givry 1* Cru ‘Les Bois Chevaux’, Domaine Thenard  Burgundy, Fr.
2023 Pinot Noir, DuSoil Winery ‘Eola Springs Vineyard’, Eola Amity Hs Oregon

2021 Nebbiolo, Barbaresco, Franco Serra, Piedmont Italy

2022 ‘Heart Blend’ Syrah-Merlot-Petit Verdot, Channing Daughters, L.I. New York

2023 Cabernet Sauvignon ‘Reserve’, Twenty Rows, Napa Valley California

2023 Chateauneuf du Pape ‘Les Galets de la Berthaude’, D. Roger Perrin Rhone Va., Fr.

The 1770 House serves a six ounce portion of wine in oversized Riedel stemware
to showcase the aromas and flavors of the wine.

Remember, the glass isn’t half empty, it’s half full.
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HALF BOTTLES- 375 ml

Half Bottles-White

202
223
350
342
302
410

2021 Chardonnay, Rys ‘Bearwallow Vineyard’, Anderson Valley
2022 Chardonnay, Grgich Hills ‘Estate’, Napa

2023 Sancerre ‘Les Belle Vignes’, Fournier Pére at Fils

2022 Puligny-Montrachet, Domaine Chavy

2022 Pouilly-Fuissé ‘Cuvée Marie Antoinette’, Famille Vincent

2023 Chardonnay-Sauvignon Blanc, ‘Rossj-Bass’ Gaja, Langhe

Half Bottles-Red

660
627
617
518
874
846
880
955
954
980
930

2018 Opus One, Napa Valley
2018 Cain ‘Five’, Napa Valley
2020 Cabernet Sauvignon, Grgich Hills Estate, Napa Valley

California
California
Loire Valley
Burgundy
Burgundy
Italy

California
California

California

2023 Pinot Noir, Aries ‘Violet’, Robert Sinskey Vineyards, Carneros California

2022 Pinot Noir, Beaune 1" Cru ‘Les Teurons’, Dom. de La Chapelle Burgundy
2022 Pinot Noir, Volnay 1¢ Cru ‘Taillepieds’, Dom. de La Chapelle Burgundy

2022 Chateauneuf du Pape, Domaine du Vieux Lazaret
2021 Barolo, Oddero

2021 Sassicaia, Tenuta San Guido, Bolgheri Sassicaia
2019 Chianti Classico ‘Rancia Riserva’, Félsina

2019 Brunello di Montalcino, Mocali

Rhone Valley
Piemonte
Tuscany
Tuscany

Tuscany

95.
65.
48.
125.
42.
125.

400.
160.
95.
58.
100.
165.
54.
80.
325.
70.
70.



Half Bottles-Sparkling

119
099
098
118

102
101
116
108
120
107
117
111

114
103
112
100

454
455
258
453

113

MV Krug ‘Grand Cuvée’ Reims

NV Billecart-Salmon Brut Rosé, Mareuil-Sur-Ay

NV Billecart-Salmon Brut Reserve, Mareuil-Sur-Ay

NV Champagne Ployez-Jacquemart Extra Quality Brut, Loudes

SPARKLING & CHAMPAGNE
MYV Krug ‘Grand Cuvée’ Reims
NV Billecart-Salmon Brut Reserve, Mareuil-Sur-Ay
NV Champagne Ployez-Jacquemart Extra Quality Brut, Loudes
2013 Dom Pérignon, Epernay
2020 Crémant de Loire, Domaine de la Bergerie
2012 Brewer- Clifton ‘3-D Vineyard’, Sta. Rita Hills

2023 Prosecco di Valdobbiadene Superiore DOCG ‘Crede’, Bisol

2021 Cava ‘de la Finca’, Raventos i Blanc, Conca del Rio Anoia

Rosé Champagne & Sparkling
NV Billecart-Salmon Brut Rosé, Mareuil-Sur-Ay

2020 Wolffer Estate ‘Noblesse Oblige’ Extra Brut, Long Island
NV Gruet Brut-Rosé, Albuquerque
2021 Cava ‘de Nit’, Raventoés 1 Blanc, Conca del Rio Anoia

ROSE
2024 Channing Daughters ‘Rosato’ Cabernet Franc, Long Island
2024 *Chinon’, Olga Raffault, Loire Valley
2024 Chateau Routas, Coteaux Varois en Provence

2012 Lopez de Heredia ‘Vifia Tondonia’ Rosado, Rioja

NON-ALCOHOLIC
N/V Sparkling Rosé, Spring in a Bottle, Wolffer Estate

3

Champagne
Champagne
Champagne
Champagne

Champagne
Champagne
Champagne
Champagne
Loire Valley
California
Italy

Spain

Champagne
New York
New Mexico

Spain

New York
France
France

Spain

275.
115.
90.
50.

450.
160.
100.
550.
75.
175.
65.
68.

210.
75.
38.
68.

58.
68.
70.
150.

45.



USA WHITE

Chardonnay

215
252
224
210
219
222
231
251
221
205
218
203
213
214
223
206
204
264
254

2015 Bergstrom ‘Sigrid’, Willamette Valley
2019 Double Zero Wines ‘“VGW’, Willamette Valley

2013 Amalie Robert ‘Heirloom-Cameo Vineyard’, Willamette Va.

2023 Illahe, Willamette valley

2018 Channing Daughters ‘L’Enfant Sauvage’, The Hamptons
2022 Martinelli ‘Zio Tony Ranch Vineyard’

2022 Dumol ‘Dumol Estate Vineyard’

2016 Peter Michael ‘Ma Belle-Fille’, Knights Valley
2015 Peter Michael ‘Belle Cote’, Knights Valley
2020 The Withers ‘Peters Vineyard’

2023 Ramey Cellars, Fort Ross-Seaview

2021 Aubert ‘Powder House’

2021 Hirsch Vineyards

2022 Kistler ‘Les Noisetiers’

2022 Grgich Hills ‘Estate’ (375ml)

2019 Mount Eden Vineyards ‘Estate’

2016 Dierberg

2018 Liquid Farm ‘White Hill’

2019 Melville ‘Estate’

More USA White

260
232
220
256
250
255
253
257

2020 Riesling, Grapes of Roth by Wolffer Estate
2024 Trebbiano ‘Cellar Series’, Wolffer Estate
2020 Semillon ‘Cellar Series’, Wolffer Estate

Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon

Long Island
Russian River
Sonoma
Sonoma
Sonoma
Sonoma
Sonoma
Sonoma
Sonoma
Sonoma
Napa

Santa Cruz
Santa Maria
Sta. Rita Hills
Sta. Rita Hills

Long Island
Long Island
Long Island

2022 Tocai Friulano ‘Mudd West’, Channing Daughters, North Fork Long Island

2021 ‘Heart’ Blend, Channing Daughters

Long Island

2023 Viognier ‘Art Den Hoed Vineyard’, K Vintners, Yakima Valley Washington

2023 Viognier, Stags’ Leap Winery, Napa
2022 Malvasia Bianca, Birichino, Monterey

California

California

225.
175.
60.
75.
68.
145.
200.
350.
300.
100.
95.
275.
175.
170.
65.
150.
70.
120.
95.

58.
64.
62.
48.
64.
60.
70.
62.



FRENCH WHITE

Burgundy

310
358
372
303
312
356
370
308
305
320
311
342
313
349
341
318
360
301

364
366
307
302

2020 Chablis Grand Cru ‘Les Preuses’, Julien Brocard

2021 Chablis 1°" Cru “Vaillons’, J&S Dauvissat

2022 Chablis 1°" Cru ‘Montée de Tonnerre’, Jean-Marc Brocard

2023 Chablis ‘Saint-Claire’, Jean-Marc Brocard

2022 Ladoix, Morey Coffinet

2022 Pernand-Vergelesses 1 Cru ‘Sous Frétille’ VV, Dugat-Py

2020 Bourgogne, Jean-Michel Gaunoux

2018 Meursault 1¢" Cru ‘Gouttes d’Or’, Jean-Marc Gaunoux

2020 Meursault 1¢ Cru ‘Les Poruzots’, Olivier Leflaive

2022 Meursault 1 Cru ‘Charmes’, Domaine Clos de la Chapelle

2022 Puligny-Montrachet 1°" Cru ‘Les Folatieres’, Domaine Chavy

2022 Puligny-Montrachet, Domaine Chavy

2020 Saint-Aubin 1° Cru ‘En Remilly’, Domaine Chavy

2022 Saint-Aubin ‘En Vermarin’, Domaine Grachet-Duchemin

2019 Batard-Montrachet Grand Cru, Dom. Marc-Antonin Blain

2018 Chassagne-Montrachet, Domain Bernard Moreau et Fils

2022 Chassagne-Montrachet, Jean-Marc Pillot

2022 Chassagne-Montrachet 1° Cru ‘Morgeot Vignes Blanche’,
Chateau de La Maltroye

2023 Montagny 1° Cru, Albert Bichot

2022 Saint-Véran ‘Clos de L’Ermitage St. Claude’ VV, Thevenet

2023 Macon, Chavy-Martin

Chablis
Chablis
Chablis
Chablis
Beaune
Beaune
Beaune
Beaune
Beaune
Beaune

Beaune

260.
140.
130.
75.
150.
425.
82.
275.
375.
400.
315.

Beaune (375ml) 125.

Beaune
Beaune
Beaune
Beaune

Beaune

Beaune
Chalonnaise
Maconnais

Maconnais

200.
125.
825.
275.
175.

375.
110.
96.
68.

2022 Pouilly-Fuissé ‘Cuvée Marie Antoinette’, Famille Vincent Maconnais (375ml) 42.

Other Burgundy

309

2022 Saint-Bris (Sauvignon Blanc) ‘Exogyra Virgula’, Goisot

68.



Provence
362 2020 Chateau Simone, Palette
363 2021 Chateau Simone, Palette

Alsace
321 2016 Riesling ‘Clos Ste. Hune’, Trimbach

Loire Valley

357 2021 Muscadet Sévre et Maine Sur Lie, Domaine Les Trois Toits
352 2022 Vouvray Sec (Chenin Blanc), Francois et Julien Pinon

316 2021 Cour-Cheverny (Romorantin), Frangois Cazin

351 2023 Pouilly-Fumé ‘Les Champs de Cri’, Nicolas Gaudry

350 2023 Sancerre ‘Les Belle Vignes’, Fournier Pére at Fils (375ml)
347 2023 Sancerre ‘La Croix du Roy’, Lucien Crochet

Rhone Valley
340 2022 Chateauneuf du Pape, Domaine Chante-Cigale

Vin de Pays D’Oc
390 2023 Viognier, Domaine Massiac

150.
150.

525.

55.
62.
55.
68.
48.
90.

100.

48.



OTHER INTERESTING WHITES

Germany
409 2020 Riesling ’Kabinett-Feinherb’, Gunderlach,

Austria

401 2023 Griiner Veltliner ‘Terrassen’, Weingut Jurschitsch

Hungary
416 2019 Furmint (Dry), Royal Tokaji

Italy

410 2023 Chardonnay-Sauvignon Blanc, ‘Rossj-Bass’ Gaja (375ml)
412 2023 Petite Arvine ‘Vigne Rovettaz’, Gros Jean

422 2023 Roero Arneis, Brovia

420 2023 Carricante, Etna Bianco, Benanti

Spain

421 2023 Godello ‘Louro’, Rafael Palacios

417 2015 Viura ‘Vifia Gravonia’, Lopez de Heredia

418 2010 Viura-Malvasia ‘Viiia Tondonia Reserva’, Lopez de Heredia

Portugal
413 2020 Viosinho, Quinta da Corte

New Zealand
404 2023 Sauvignon Blanc, Deep Down (Cert. Organic)

Orange Wines/Skin Fermented Whites
201 2021 ‘Ramato’ Pinot Grigio, Channing Daughters, Long Island

Rheinhessen

Kamptal

Tokaji

Langhe
Vallée d’ Aoste
Piemonte

Sicily

Valdeorras
Rioja
Rioja

Douro

Marlborough

New York

72.

64.

72.

125.
68.
80.
88.

70.
85.
170.

95.

68.

56.



RED WINES

AMERICAN PINOT NOIR

Oregon

510 2018 Day Wines ‘Momtazi Vineyard’, McMinnville

512 2019 North Valley ‘Reserve’, Willamette Valley

503 2020 Bergstrom ‘Bergstrom Vineyard’, Dundee Hills

515 2023 Illahe Vineyards, Willamette Valley

525 2023 DuSoil Winery ‘Eola Springs Vineyard’, Eola-Amity Hills
506 2022 Big Table Farm, Willamette Valley

526 2023 Ken Wright ‘Carter Vineyard’, Eola-Amity Hills

New York
505 2020 Wolffer Estate ‘Christian’s Cuvée

California

517 2023 Littorai ‘Les Larmes’

516 2022 Kistler

504 2015 DuMol

509 2021 Martinelli ‘Biondi Home Ranch Vineyard’

531 2019 Peay ‘Scallop Shelf’

520 2020 The Withers ‘English Hill’

508 2022 Ceritas ‘Cuvée Chloe’

523 2021 Hirsch Vineyards ‘East Ridge Estate’, Fort Ross-Seaview
518 2023 Robert Sinskey Vineyards ‘Aries Violet’ (375ml)
527 2023 Sandhi

530 2022 Birichino ‘Saint Georges Vineyard’

Long Island

Anderson Va.
Russian River
Russian River
Russian River
Sonoma
Sonoma
Sonoma
Sonoma
Carneros

Sta. Rita Hills
Central Coast

110.
135.
300.

80.

70.
125.
150.

250.

175.
185.
250.
175.
165.

85.
225.
250.

58.
100.

72.



CALIFORNIA

Cabernet Sauvignon & Cabernet Sauvignon Blends

629 2017 Inconnu Los Carneros 85.
691 2018 ‘POV’, Robert Sinskey Los Carneros  135.
607 2014 Peter Michael ‘Les Pavots’, Knights Valley Sonoma 525.
664 2015 Peter Michael ‘Les Pavots’, Knights Valley Sonoma 500.
608 2011 Schrader ‘RBS’ Beckstoffer-To Kalon Napa 1100.
685 2013 Araujo Estate Wines ‘Altagracia’ Napa 275.
646 2013 Bond ‘Melbury’ (magnum) Napa 2400.
616 2015 Grgich Hills Estate Napa 250.
617 2020 Grgich Hills Estate (375ml) Napa 95.
618 2019 Grgich Hills Estate Napa 175.
605 2018 Ramey Cellars Napa 155.
627 2018 Cain ‘Five’, (375ml) Napa 160.
690 2019 Scarecrow Napa 1600.
612 2020 Corison Napa 225.
626 2021 Cade, Howell Mountain Napa 300.
696 2021 Honig Napa 140.
663 2023 Twenty Rows ‘Reserve’ Napa 88.
645 2021 Turley Wine Cellars ‘Estate’ Napa 160.
604 2022 Stag’s Leap Winery, Stag’s Leap District Napa 175.
628 2018 Domaine Eden Santa Cruz Mtns  95.
651 2020 Ridge Estate ‘Monte Bello Vineyard’ Santa Cruz Mtns 190.
606 2021 Wolffer Estate ‘Claletto’ (Amarone Style) Long Island 150.



Opus One

669 2009 Opus One (magnum)
683 2011 Opus One

676 2014 Opus One

673 2015 Opus One

677 2016 Opus One

670 2017 Opus One

668 2018 Opus One

660 2018 Opus One (375ml)
692 2019 Opus One

647 2021 Opus One

665 2021 Overture by Opus One

OTHER AMERICAN RED

New York

705 2013 Leo Family Red Blend, North Fork

701 2020 ‘Heart Blend’ Artist Series, Channing Daughters Winery
718 2020 Cabernet Franc ‘Caya’, Wolffer Estate

Napa 1400.
Napa 750.
Napa 750.
Napa 750.
Napa 750.
Napa 750.
Napa 750.
Napa 400.
Napa 750.
Napa 750.
Napa 325.
Long Island 78.
Long Island 58.
Long Island 80.

606 2021 Cabernet Sauvignon ‘Claletto’ (Amarone Style), Wolffer Estate Long Island 150.

Washington
725 2020 Cabernet Sauvignon ‘Lower East’, Gramercy Cellars

California

715 2018 Grenache, The Withers

746 2018 Cinsault, Sandlands Vineyards

745 2022 Zinfandel ‘Giuseppe & Luisa’, Martinelli,

751 2023 Zinfandel ‘Juvenile’, Turley

752 2020 Syrah ‘Purisima Mountain Vineyard’, Beckman Vineyards
754 2021 Grenache-Syrah-Mourvedre, Mallea

10

Columbia Valley 80.

El Dorado 85.
Lodi 60.
Russian River 125,
Napa 68.

Ballard Canyon  90.
Santa Barbara 70.



FRANCE

Burgundy

879 2016 Mazis-Chambertin Grand Cru, Domaine Armand Rousseau Nuits 2600.
865 2018 Charmes-Chambertin Grand Cru, Domaine Armand Rousseau Nuits 1900.
876 2020 Gevrey-Chambertin, Georges Lignier et Fils Nuits 160.
855 2022 Vosne-Romanée TVV, Dugat-Py Nuits 600.
845 2018 Clos de Vougeot Grand Cru, Domaine Lamarche Nuits 600.
836 2018 Nuits-St-George 1 Cru ‘Aux Boudots’, Dom. Méo-Camuzet  Nuits 525.
840 2019 Chorey-Les-Beaune ‘Les Bons Ores’, Cornu & Fils Beaune 140.
834 2022 Savigny-Les-Beaune ‘Les Pimentiers VV’, Camus-Bruchon =~ Beaune 150.
874 2022 Beaune 1¢ Cru ‘Les Teurons’, Dom. de La Chapelle (375ml)  Beaune 100.
826 2022 Pommard ‘La Levriere’ TVV, Dugat-Py Beaune 475.
854 2020 Volnay 1°" Cru ‘Les Mitans’, Bitouzet-Prieur Beaune 190.
896 2021 Volnay 1 Cru ‘Les Brouillards’, Domaine G. Glantenay Beaune 225.
846 2022 Volnay 1° Cru ‘Taillepieds’, Dom. de La Chapelle (375ml) Beaune 165.
894 2022 Bourgogne-Passetoutgrains ‘Grange le Duc’, Bitouzet-Prieur ~ Beaune 72.
869 2021 Monthélie ‘Cuvée Miss Armande’, Douhairet-Porcheret Beaune 105.
872 2019 Mercurey 1¢ Cru ‘Clos Les Saumonts’, Domain Meix Foulot Beaune 135.
856 2020 Mercurey 1 Cru ‘Clos L’Evéque’, Maison Gouffier Chalonnaise 120.
853 2020 Givry 1* Cru ‘Les Bois Chevaux’, Domaine Thenard Chalonnaise 105.
816 2021 Moulin-A-Vent ‘En Brenay’, Jean-Paul Dubost Beaujolais 62.

11



Bordeaux- Right Bank (Merlot based)

801
824
814
803

2010 Chateau Clinet
2000 Chateau Cheval Blanc
2000 Chateau Pavie
2005 Chateau Pavie

Bordeaux- Left Bank (Cabernet Sauvignon based)

835
810
818
809
828
821
830
870
806
895
822
837
820
802

2000 Chateau Montrose, 2éme Cru

2000 Chateau Mouton-Rothschild, First Growth
2005 Chateau Mouton-Rothschild, First Growth
2000 Chateau Lafite-Rothschild, First Growth
2005 Chateau Lafite-Rothschild, First Growth
2000 Chateau Branaire-Decru, 4éme Cru

2005 Chateau Branaire-Decru, 4éme Cru

2005 Chateau Beychevelle, 4éme Cru

2010 Chateau Talbot, 4éme Cru

1982 Chateau Margaux, First Growth

2000 Chateau Margaux, First Growth

2009 Chateau Giscours, 3éme Cru

2000 Chateau Haut Brion, First Growth

2005 Chateau Haut Brion, First Growth

12

Pomerol
St.-Emilion
St.-Emilion

St.-Emilion

St. Estéphe
Pauillac
Pauillac
Pauillac
Pauillac
St.-Julien
St.-Julien
St.-Julien
St.-Julien
Margaux
Margaux
Margaux
Pessac

Pessac

450.
2800.
1700.
1400.

775.
2400.
2000.
2800.
2500.

450.

400.

600.

425.
4000.
2800.

375.
2800.
2500.



Loire Valley

804
878
871

2017 Chinon ‘Les Picasses’, Olga Raffault
2021 Saumur Champigny ‘Chaintres’, Dom. des Sables Verts

2022 Sancerre ‘Les Grandmontains’, Domaine Laporte

Rhone Valley

886
875
800
873
880
831
890
833

2019 Cote-Rotie ‘Brune et Blonde’, Vidal-Fleury

2022 Crozes-Hermitage ‘Albéric’, Domaine Gilles Robin

2021 Chateauneuf du Pape, Chateau La Nerthe

2022 Chateauneuf du Pape, Domaine Chante Cigale

2022 Chateauneuf du Pape, Domaine du Vieux Lazaret (375ml)
2023 Chateauneuf du Pape ‘Les Galet de la Berthaude’, R. Perrin
2021 Gigondas, Domaine Gour de Chaulé

2023 Cotes du Rhone, Domaine Gour de Chaulé

Wines of Chateau Rayas and Family Estates
1101 2012 Chateauneuf du Pape ‘Réservé’, Chateau Rayas

1102 2012 Chateauneuf du Pape ‘Pignan-Réserveé’, Chateau Rayas
1104 2012 Cotes du Rhone Réservé, Chateau de Fonsalette
1105 2018 Vin de Pays de Vaucluse ‘Réserve’, Domaine des Tours

1106 2019 Vin de Pays de Vaucluse ‘Réserve’, Domaine des Tours
1108 2010 Merlot-Syrah, Vin de Pays de Vaucluse ‘Réserve’, D. des ToursS. Rhone
1109 2015 Cotes du Rhone ‘Grande Réserve’, Chateau des Tours

Provence

1046 2019 Chateau Pradeaux (Mourvedre)

13

Loire

Loire

Loire

N. Rhone
N. Rhone

S.
. Rhone
. Rhone
. Rhone
. Rhone
. Rhone

v N \nn N wn

v vnn »nn wn

S.

Rhone

. Rhone
. Rhone
. Rhone
. Rhone
S.

Rhone

Rhone

Bandol

65.
72.
75.

225.
95.
165.
120.
54.
100.
85.
58.

1750.
875.
650.
250.
225.
215.
325.

96.



ITALY

Alto Piemonte & Piemonte

917
986
950
964
914
938
990
935
955
953
963
936
967

2020 Spanna (Nebbiolo), Conti, Colline Novaresi DOCG

2017 Chiavannasca (Nebbiolo), ‘Sassella-St.Retica’, Arpepe, Valtellina Superiore

2001 Nebbiolo ‘Sori Tilden’, Gaja Langhe
2001 Nebbiolo ‘Sori San Lorenzo’, Gaja Langhe
2013 Barolo ‘Ginestra’, Paulo Conterno

2015 Barolo ‘Ginestra’, Paulo Conterno

2020 Barolo, Serio & Battista Borgogno

2021 Barolo ‘Cannubi’, Serio & Battista Borgogno
2021 Barolo, Oddero (375ml)

2014 Barbaresco Riserva, Cocito

2017 Barbaresco ‘Rabaja’, Cascina Luisin

2021 Barbaresco, Franco Serra

2019 Dolcetto ‘Vigne In Pianezzo, Boschis Francesco, Dogliani DOCG

Tuscany

939
954
932
937
918
980
926
971
934
940
930
961
906
901

2018 Sassicaia, Tenuta San Guido, Bolgheri Sassicaia
2021 Sassicaia, Tenuta San Guido, Bolgheri Sassicaia (375ml)
2021 Guado al Tasso, Antinori, Bolgheri Superiore

2020 Solaia, Antinori, Toscana IGT

2019 ‘Maestro Raro’ Cabernet Sauvignon IGT, Felsina
2019 Chianti Classico ‘Rancia Riserva’, Felsina (375ml)
2020 Chianti Classico ‘Riserva’, Félsina

2015 Brunello di Montalcino, Casanuova della Cerbaie
2016 Brunello di Montalcino, Casanuova della Cerbaie
2019 Brunello di Montalcino, Casanuova della Cerbaie
2019 Brunello di Montalcino, Mocali (375ml)

2018 Brunello di Montalcino ‘Pian delle Vigne’, Antinori
2021 Rosso di Montalcino, La Gerla

2019 Vino Nobile de Montepulciano, Villa S. Anna

14

72.
95.
925.
925.
275.
200.
95.
140.
80.
235.
180.
92.
60.

600.
325.
325.
T75.
165.
75.
95.
200.
180.
180.
70.
190.
68.
85.



Sicily
988 2021 Nerello Mascalese, Contrada “C”, Vini Franchetti, Terre Siciliane

SPAIN

Ribera del Duero
1064 1996 ‘Tinto Pesquera’ Reserva, A. Fernandez, (magnum)

Rioja

1038 2005 Reserva ‘Seleccion Especial’, Bodegas Muga

1011 2015 Gran Reserva 904 “Seleccion Especial’, La Rioja Alta
1020 2019 Crianza, Cune

1035 2012 “Vinia Tondonia’ Reserva, Lopez de Heredia

1012 2013 “Vina Bosconia’ Reserva, Lopez de Heredia

1003 2017 “Vifa Cubillo’, Lopez de Heredia

Other Spanish Regions
1050 2018 ‘Pintia’, Vega Sicilia Toro
1051 2020 ‘Altos de la Hoya’, Bodegas Olivares Jumilla

Southern Hemisphere

1010 2021 Malbec ‘Chateau Vieux Gran Reserva’, Bodegas Lopez, Mendoza, Argentina

MAGNUM BOTTLES-1500 ml
669 2009 Opus One Napa
646 2013 Bond ‘Melbury’ (magnum) Napa
1064 1996 ‘Tinto Pesquera’ Reserva, A. Fernandez, Ribera del Duero ~ Spain

15

165.

950.

225.
250.
60.
160.
115.
85.

190.
58.

65.

1400.
2400.
950.



DESSERT WINE

2022 ‘Diosa’ Late Harvest Icewine, Wolffer Estate*
2017 Cuvée Auslese, Kracher, Burgenland*

2016 Vin Santo, Felsina, Tuscany*

2013 Sauternes, Lions de Suduiraut*

2010 Sauternes, Chateau d’Yquem (by the glass)
2010 Sauternes, Chateau d’Yquem (half bottle)

*two ounce serving, also available by the half bottle

PORT & GRAPPA

Croft Vintage Port 2007

Niepoort Coheita 2009 (Vintage Tawny Port)
Taylor Fladgate 10yr Tawny

Fonseca Ruby Port

Fonseca Vintage Port 1994 (bottle only, 750ml)
Nonino Grappa di Chardonnay

OTHER LIQUID DESSERT

Amaro, Vecchio Amaro del Capo, Caffo

Cesar Florido ‘Moscatel Especial’ Manzanilla Sherry

Emilio Lustau ‘East India Solera’ (dark port-like sherry, served chilled)
Madeira, N.Y. Malmsey, The Rare Wine Co.

Fernet Branca

Fernet Branca Menta

Poire Williams, Eau de Vie (Pear Brandy), Schladerer

8/02/25

16

Long Island

Austria
Italy
Bordeaux
Bordeaux

Bordeaux

Italy
Spain
Spain
Portugal
Lombardy
Lombardy

Germany

17.

17.

18.
90btl/18.
90.

600.

30.
18.
15.
15.
300.
16.



